
Jaeco 
JAYENGINEERING,A DIVISION OF GBA 

Texas Engineering Firm lt4242 

CHANGE ORDER 

ORDER NO.: 1 
DATE: July 12, 2022 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641 

PO Box 2029 
Leander, TX 78646-2029 

AGREEMENT DATE: October 20, 2021 

NAME OF PROJECT: FM 973 Water and Wastewater Improvements 

OWNER: City of Manor 

CONTRACTOR: BRCT, LLC OBA as Black Rock 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

1. Justification:

Item No. 1 - Add 1 LS Change Order Item C. 0.1-1 Adjustment of manhole S 11 - manhole coring
work@ $5,637.70/LS

Item No. 2 - Add 1 EA bid item No. 7 - connection to existing manhole @ $3,250.00/EA

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE: $8,887.70
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $648,530.20
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $648,530.20
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by: $8,887.70
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $657,417.90

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will be increased or (decreased) by __ O_ calendar days.

4. Approvals Required:
To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or
objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL
CONDITIONS.

Recommended by: --'P
--'
a
"-'
u=li

'-'-
ne

"----'-'-
M

'-'-
. -"G

'-'--
ra=y

..,_
,...a..P

...;.
. E=·

c_ ____ Signed f � lvv� . .,. c:::

Ordered by:    Dr. Christopher Harvey    Signed: ___________ _ 
Mayor, City of Manor 

Accepted by: ____________ _ Signed: ___________ _ 




